Multi-Carrier-System MCS®
 Multi-Carrier System MCS
2 Subject to change – 2023-11
TWILOCK® and DRIVE-CLiQ® are registered trademarks of the respective trademark holder in certain countries.
Contents
Overview ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 3
Features ........................................................................................................................................................................... 4
Linear motor EMLX-AS ............................................................................................................................................................... 6

6 Subject to change – 2023-11
Linear motor EMLX-AS
Type code
   EMLX-AS – 90 – 306 – 1 – L – S – CS
Type
EMLX Motor
Motor technology
AS AC-Synchronous
System width
90 90 mm
160 160 mm
Length
102 102 mm
306 306 mm
408 408 mm
Motor segments for each motor
1 1 motor segment
2 2 motor segments
3 3 motor segments
4 4 motor segments
6 6 motor segments
Electrical interconnection
– Motor with star point
Cooling
– Convection
L Axial fan
W Water cooling
Electrical connection
A Angled plug
S Straight plug
Version
CS Customer-specific
Multi-Carrier System MCS
Subject to change – 2023-11 7
Linear motor EMLX-AS
Data sheet
 -H- Note
Dynamic data
➔ Magnet plate

20 Subject to change – 2023-11
Position transmitter SDAT-MCS-HS
Type code
   SDAT – MCS – HS – 102-1 – DQ-M12 – CS
Type
SDAT Position transmitter
Motor type
MCS Multi-Carrier System
Sensor type
HS Hall sensor
Length
102 102 mm
306 306 mm
Encoder type
1 Single encoder (one motor segment)
Encoder interface
DQ Siemens DRIVE-CLiQ
Connection
M12 M12 plug
Version
CS Customer-specific
Multi-Carrier System MCS
Subject to change – 2023-11 21
Position transmitter SDAT-MCS-HS
Data sheet
 -H- Note
The position transmitter is used
to record the carrier position and
provides current measured values
through the DRIVE-CLiQ interface.
Technical data
SDAT-MCS-HS- 306-1-DQ-M12-CS 102-1-DQ-M12-CS
Measuring range [mm] 306 102
Design Design for MCS profile
Measured variable Absolute position
Measuring principle Magnetic, Hall effect
Display components Status LED according to DRIVE-CLiQ specification LED strip for position display
Sensing range, effective [mm] 0 … 326 0 … 122
Path resolution [µm] 1
Repetition accuracy1) [mm] ±0,05
Temperature coefficient1) [μm/m/K] 4
Field strength, nominal [mT] 50
Travel speed  [m/s]  5
Travel acceleration [m/s2]  50
Interface DRIVE-CLiQ
Electrical connection Cable with plug, M12, A-coded, 8-pin
Cable length [m] 0,3
Cable diameter [mm] 7
Bending radius, fixed cable installation [mm]  50
Bending radius, flexible cable installation [mm]  105
Mounting position Any
Weight [g] 280 115
Type of mounting Through flanged bushes
Scope of delivery Position transmitter
Flanged bushings
O-rings
Screws
1) Repetition accuracy refers to the nominal measurement range of the position transmitter and cannot be transferred to the overall system.
1) Depending on the coefficient of expansion of the mounting surface
 Multi-Carrier System MCS
22 Subject to change – 2023-11
Operating and environmental conditions
SDAT-MCS-HS- 306-1-DQ-M12-CS 102-1-DQ-M12-CS

Subject to change – 2023-11 25
Bus interface NEFF-T7-M12G8-M12G4-CS
Type code
   NEFF – T7 – M12G8 – M12G4 – CS
Type
NEFF Bus interface
Signal conversion
T7 EnDat - Drive-CLiQ
Connection
M12G8 M12, A-Code, Plug socket, 8-Pin
Connection
M12G4 M12, A-Code, Plug socket, 4-Pin
Version
CS Customer-specific
 Multi-Carrier System MCS
26 Subject to change – 2023-11
Bus interface NEFF-T7-M12G8-M12G4-CS
Data sheet
  -H- Note
The bus interface is used to detect
the carrier position by use of an
optical measuring system.
Technical data
  NEFF-T7-M12G8-M12G4-CS
Functional principle  Position conversion absolute
Interfaces  EnDat 2.2 (2x)
DRIVE-CLiQ
TCP/IP
Interface X1 / X2  Plug socket, M12, A-Code, 8-Pin
Interface X3  Plug socket, M12, A-Code, 4-Pin
Interface X4  Plug socket, M12, A-Code, 4-Pin
Display elements  Status-LED according to DRIVE-CLiQ-Specification
Status-LED EnDat Interface
Status-LED TCP/IP Interface
Electrical connection [V] 24
Electrical connection - Input  Plug pin, M8, A-Code, 4-Pin
Electrical connection - Output  Plug socket, M8, A-Code, 4-Pin
Mounting position  Any
Weight [g] 156
Operating and environmental conditions
 NEFF-T7-M12G8-M12G4-CS
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +50
Relative humidity [%] 0 … +95 (non-condensing)
Material
 Housing Polyamide
Polycarbonate
Zinc die casting
Special characteristics RoHS-compliant
Vibration/shock resistance Class 1
Degree of protection according to EN 60529 IP40
CE marking ➔ www.festo.com/sp ➔ Declaration of
Conformity
To EU EMC Directive
Certification RCM Mark
Multi-Carrier System MCS
Subject to change – 2023-11 27
Accessories NEFF
 Type Part number
Read head, optical RSF Elektronik GmbH
AK MC15
1269654-02
Scale, optical RSF Elektronik GmbH
MB MC15MK
1337166-01
Connection cable - 24 VDC NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-LE4 541342